
 

       Ministry of Industries  

        Bid Reference No. MI/FIN/32/03/18 

Invitation of Bids for the Disposal of 05 Nos. of Used Vehicles 
 

01. On behalf of the Secretary, Ministry of Industries the Chairman of the Ministry Procurement/Tender 

Committee (MPC) invites sealed Bids from bidders for the disposal of the Five numbers of used 

vehicles. 

 

02. The following 05 Nos. used vehicles could be inspected from 07/03/2023 to 27/03/2023 (During the 

office days) from 10.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. at the Ministry Premises. 

No. Vehicle Re. No. Brand 
Fuel 

type 

Production 

Year 

1 KH-2XXX Tata Indigo Car Petrol 2006 

2 KW-8XXX Land Rover Discovery Jeep Diesel 2013 

3 KY-3XXX Land Rover Discovery Jeep Diesel 2014 

Vehicles remains as Scraps 

4 18-2XXX Nissan Sunny Car Diesel 1992 

5 WC-4XXX Kinetic Safari Motorbike Petrol 2008 
 

03. Bidding document could be purchased after make a payment of a nonrefundable Procurement fee and 

refundable deposit for each Disposal Vehicles to the Shroff of the Finance Division of the /Ministry 

from 2023/03/07 at 9.00 a.m. to 3.00p.m. till 27/03/2023 as follows. A copy of the Payment Receipt of 

Refundable Deposit (General 172) should be attached with the Bidding Document.  
 

No Description  

Non-refundable 

payment for Bidding 

Documents 

 Rs.  

Refundable 

Deposit for each  

Rs.   

01 Disposal Vehicles   2,000.00 30,000.00 

02 Vehicles remains as Scraps 1,000.00 1,500.00 
 

Note- Separate bid documents shall be purchased as one bid document for submission of prices for Disposal 

vehicles and one bid document for vehicles remain as scraps. 

 

04. Bids may be deposited in the tender box at the Procurement Branch of the Ministry of Industries No. 

73/1, Galle Road, Colombo -03 on or before at 10.00 a. m. on 2023/03/28 . Bids will be closed and 

opened immediately at 10.00 am on 2023/03/28  at the Ministry of Industries. The Bidders or their 

representatives shall be allowed to witness at the opening. 
 

05. The cost of transporting the disposed relevant vehicles should be borne by the Bidders, themselves. 
 

06. The Ministry would not be taken any responsibility on the above Vehicles after the disposal. 
 

07. Further details may be obtained by calling on following telephone numbers. 

  

 Chief Accountant 011-2327053 or 0711965912 

 

 Chairman  

 Ministry Procurement/Tender Committee (MPC), 

 Ministry of Industries, 

 No. 73/1, Galle Road, 

 Colombo -03.  

 


